

CITY OF ALBANY
 333 Broadalbin St. SW
 Albany, OR 97321

PROJECT: PK-20-01, Pickleball Courts
 PROJECT MANAGER: Tom Valentino
 BID CLOSING DATE: February 25, 2020

Apparent Bid Results

*This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
 *This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.

Item No.	Description	Approx. Quantity	Unit of Measure	Engineer's Estimate		Willamette Valley Excavating, Turner, OR		Northwest Community Builders, Yoncalla, OR		North Santiam Paving*, Stayton, OR*	
				Unit Price	Total Amt	Unit Price	Total Amt	Unit Price	Total Amt	Unit Price	Total Amt
					\$ 303,800.00						
A-1	Mobilization.	1	LS			\$ 25,947.79	\$ 25,947.79	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$ 29,200.00
A-2	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control.	1	LS			\$ 4,221.55	\$ 4,221.55	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
A-3	Remove and Dispose of Concrete Court Edging.	1	LS			\$ 2,186.68	\$ 2,186.68	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 835.00
A-4	Remove and Dispose of Existing Fencing, per Sheet 2.	1	LS			\$ 3,610.04	\$ 3,610.04	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
A-5	Strip Topsoil and Prepare for Excavation.	93	BCY			\$ 30.09	\$ 2,798.37	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 4,092.00
A-6	Furnish Materials, Labor and Equipment.	46	BCY			\$ 16.18	\$ 744.28	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,380.00
A-7	Remove Existing Asphalt Tennis Courts.	307	TN			\$ 40.89	\$ 12,553.23	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,210.00
A-8	Remove Existing Light Pole and Fixture	2	LS			\$ 1,463.63	\$ 2,927.26	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00
	Summary of Schedule A - Demolition						\$ 54,989.20		\$ 67,085.00		\$ 62,377.00
B-1	Court Extension Area: Geotextile Fabric.	385	SY			\$ 4.72	\$ 1,817.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 654.50
B-2	Court Extension Area: Deliver and Spread Rock.	85	TN			\$ 45.80	\$ 3,893.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 11,475.00
B-3	Entire Court Area: 3" class D mix HMAC.	605	TN			\$ 101.95	\$ 61,679.75	\$ 108.60	\$ 65,703.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 53,240.00
B-4	Entire Court Area: 5-Coat Acrylic Pickleball Court Surface Treatment which includes Striping	26,043	SF			\$ 1.75	\$ 45,575.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 39,064.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 39,064.50
B-5	Concrete Pad for Portable Restrooms and Shed.	35	SY			\$ 89.79	\$ 3,142.65	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 2,765.00
B-6	Construct Concrete Sidewalk.	372	SY			\$ 64.19	\$ 23,878.68	\$ 90.00	\$ 33,480.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 29,388.00
	Summary of Schedule B - Court Construction						\$ 139,986.53		\$ 146,617.50		\$ 136,587.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Willamette Valley Excavating, Turner, OR		Northwest Community Builders, Yoncalla, OR		North Santiam Paving*, Stayton, OR*	
C-1	Construct 4' Tall Interior Pickleball Court Fence.	500	LF			\$ 48.78	\$ 24,390.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 26,500.00
C-2	Construct 8' Tall Fence.	370	LF			\$ 62.67	\$ 23,187.90	\$ 56.00	\$ 20,720.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,050.00
C-3	Construct 10' Tall Fence.	372	LF			\$ 109.31	\$ 40,663.32	\$ 98.00	\$ 36,456.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 24,924.00
C-4	Construct 48"x8' Tall Exterior Gates.	8	EA			\$ 589.45	\$ 4,715.60	\$ 503.00	\$ 4,024.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,520.00
C-5	Construct Exterior Gates in 10' Fence.	2	EA			\$ 1,308.98	\$ 2,617.96	\$ 1,117.00	\$ 2,234.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00
C-6	Construct 4' Tall Exterior Gates.	4	EA			\$ 405.47	\$ 1,621.88	\$ 346.00	\$ 1,384.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00
C-7	Install Pickleball Sleeve and Net Post Sets.	8	SETS			\$ 1,910.14	\$ 15,281.12	\$ 855.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
C-8	Install Pickleball Nets.	8	EA			\$ 175.78	\$ 1,406.24	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00
C-9	Install Tennis Sleeve and Net Post Set.	1	SET			\$ 1,898.42	\$ 1,898.42	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
C-10	Install Tennis Net.	1	EA			\$ 328.12	\$ 328.12	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
C-11	Install Basketball Backboard, Post, and Net.	1	EA			\$ 2,783.18	\$ 2,783.18	\$ 3,721.00	\$ 3,721.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Summary of Schedule C - Playing Court Improvements							\$ 118,893.74		\$ 102,059.00		\$ 98,719.00
D-1	Furnish and Install 3/4" PVC Electrical Conduit.	650	LF			\$ 8.76	\$ 5,694.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 6,045.00	\$ 13.90	\$ 9,035.00
D-2	Relocate Existing Electrical Cabinet.	1	LS			\$ 2,259.12	\$ 2,259.12	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
D-3	Wire Exterior Rated Outlet Boxes.	9	EA			\$ 251.01	\$ 2,259.09	\$ 516.00	\$ 4,644.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 3,870.00
D-4	Install LED Fixtures.	4	EA			\$ 407.22	\$ 1,628.88	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 4,960.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 7,300.00
Summary of Schedule D - Electrical Improvements							\$ 11,841.09		\$ 20,149.00		\$ 24,205.00
E-1	Furnish and Install Water Fountain.	1	LS			\$ 8,829.03	\$ 8,829.03	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
Summary of A+B+C+D+E					\$ 303,800.00		\$ 334,539.59		\$ 345,855.50		\$ 329,888.00

*Apparent Successful Low Bidder